

November 14, 2023

For more information contact:

Megan Wessling, Marketing Manager Yolo Federal Credit Union Direct Line: 530-669-6373 mwessling@yolofcu.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Yolo Federal Credit Union Announces the Promotion of Jewel Trottier to Vice President of Risk Management

<u>Yolo County, CA</u>: Yolo Federal Credit Union is pleased to announce the promotion of Jewel Trottier to Vice President of Risk Management. Trottier joined Yolo Federal Credit Union in 2001 and has held several management roles during her tenure at the credit union, including Lending Manager, Director of Internal Audit & Compliance, and AVP of Risk Management.

"Jewel's promotion reflects her outstanding dedication, expertise, and unwavering commitment to maintaining and enhancing our risk management strategies," says Jenee Rawlings, Yolo FCU President/CEO. "Jewel has been an instrumental part of our credit union's journey for over two decades and we are so proud to welcome her to our executive leadership team."

Throughout Trottier's career she has led several projects that supported the strategic initiatives of the credit union, including an organizational wide technology enhancement project. She also holds certifications in Credit Union Enterprise Risk Management (CUERM) and is a Credit Union Compliance Expert (CUCE).

"I love the culture at Yolo FCU," says Trottier. "Member and employee satisfaction has always been a focus of our credit union, and it shows with our growth and the longevity of employees."

Yolo Federal Credit Union has been serving communities since 1954. Membership is available to anyone that lives, works, worships, or attends school in Yolo, Placer, or El Dorado counties. Yolo FCU is federally insured by the NCUA. To learn more about Yolo Federal Credit Union, or to open your account, visit www.yolofcu.org, visit a local branch, or call (877) 965-6328.

####